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WCSD GRANT REPORT

*please note that grants listed as "Not Submitted" occur for a number of reasons,
including: change in grant program guidelines/requirements, planned projects proving
ineligible for funding, program deadline conflicts with existing building/teacher activities,
etc.

GrantName FunderName

Career Readiness Mini-Grant Team Pennsylvania

Foundation

Carl D. Perkins Secondary Local Plan Pennsylvania

2018-19 Department of Education

Competitive Equipment Grant 2018-19 Pennsylvania
Department of
Education (PDE)

Food Service Equipment Grant (BWMS) Pennsylvania

2018-19 Department of Education
Food Service Equipment Grant Pennsylvania
(SAMHS) 2018-19 Department of
Education (PDE)
Food Service Equipment Grant (WAEC) Pennsylvania
2018-19 Department of
Education (PDE)
Food Service Equipment Grant (YEMS)  Pennsylvania
2018-19 Department of
Education (PDE)
Food Service Equipment Grant (YHS) Pennsylvania
2018-19 Department of
Education (PDE)
Highmark Athletic Trainer Grant Highmark
Lowe's Toolbox for Education Grant Lowe's
McDonald's Make Activities Count McDonald's

(MAC) Classroom Grant
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Requested

$5,000.00

$91,878.00

$19,000.00

$3,170.00

$54,000.00

$3,898.00

$2,876.00

$16,210.00

$50,000.00
$5,000.00
$500.00

Received Notes*

$91,878.00

$19,000.00

$3,170.00

$3,898.00

$16,210.00

$500.00

Declined.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded. Funds will purchase a
12-crate milk cooler for BWMS.

Declined.

Awarded. Funds will purchase a
4-Door Reach-In Cooler for
WAEC.

Declined.

Awarded. Grant will purchase a
Steamer for YHS.

Submitted.
Submitted.

Awarded. Funds will be used at
SAMHS in L. Criswell's
classroom.



SchoolYear
2018-19
2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

GrantName

MTSS Writing Cohort

Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women'’s
Association 2018-19 Grant (Fanelli-

WAHS)

Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women'’s
Association 2018-19 Grant (Page-YEMS)

NWPA-NTMA EITC Equipment Grant

for WCCC

PA Association for Rural and Small
Schools (PARSS) Teacher Grant 2018

(Page-YEMYS)

PA Association of School Retirees
Classroom Grant 2018-19 (Eaton/WAEC)

PA Association of School Retirees
Classroom Grant 2018-19 (Page/YEMS)

PA Association of School Retirees

Classroom Grant 2018-19
(Raffaele/WAEC)

PA Association of School Retirees
Classroom Grant 2018-19 (Wood/YEMS)

PAsmart Targeted K-12 Computer
Science & STEM Education Grant

Ready To Learn Block Grant 2018-19

FunderName
PaTTAN

Northern Allegheny
Outdoor Women'’s
Association (NAOWA)

Northern Allegheny
Outdoor Women'’s
Association (NAOWA)

Northwestern PA
Chapter of the National
Tooling & Machining
Association

Pennsylvania
Association of Rural and
Small Schools (PARSS)

PA Association of
School Retirees (PASR)

PA Association of
School Retirees (PASR)

PA Association of
School Retirees (PASR)

PA Association of
School Retirees (PASR)

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of
Education (PDE)
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Requested
$10,000.00
$233.00

$90.00

$2,000.00

$250.00

$148.00

$137.00

$144.00

$149.00

$35,000.00

$1,023,439.00

Received

$10,000.00
$250.00

$250.00

$2,000.00

$148.00

$137.00

$144.00

$35,000.00

$1,023,439.00

Notes*
Awarded.

Awarded. Grant will be used for

aquatic and forestry ecology
materials at WAHS.

Awarded. Grant to be used for
terrarium materials at YEMS.

Awarded. Matching funds will
come from WCCC or other
grant budget.

Declined.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Declined.

Awarded. Amount received to
be determined with futher
consultation with the funder.

Awarded.
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2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19
2018-19
2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

GrantName

S. Knox Harper Grant, 2018-19

Safe Schools Targeted Grant - Equipment

School Safety and Security Grant 2018-
19

Supplemental Equipment Grant 2018-19

Target Field Trip Grant
Thomas R. Brown Athletics Grant

Title I, Part A - Improving Basic
Programs

Title II, Part A - Improving Teacher
Quality

Title IV, Part A — Student Support and
Academic Enrichment Grant

Title VI, Part B - Rural and Low Income
Schools (RLIS) 2018-19

FunderName

Northern Allegheny
Conservation
Association (NACA)

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Commission of Crime &
Delinquency (PCCD)

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Target
California Casualty

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of Education

Pennsylvania
Department of
Education (PDE)
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Requested
$1,500.00

$24,993.00

$98,418.00

$9,970.00

$700.00
$3,000.00
$1,770,410.00

$249,472.00

$99,870.00

$82,782.00

Received

$25,000.00

$15,637.00

$1,770,410.00

$249,472.00

$99,870.00

$82,782.00

$3,664,237.00

$3,449,195.00

Notes*

Not submitted.

Declined.

Partial award. Monies received
are to expand SRO hours in the
district. A decision on the
remaining funding isn't likely
until early 2019.

Awarded. Final amount may
inc/dec as ADM's are calculated
against number of apps received.

Declined.
Submitted.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.

Awarded.



