

WCSD GRANT REPORT

*please note that grants listed as "Not Submitted" occur for a number of reasons, including: change in grant program guidelines/requirements, planned projects proving ineligible for funding, program deadline conflicts with existing building/teacher activities, etc.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2018-19	Career Readiness Mini-Grant	Team Pennsylvania Foundation	\$5,000.00		Declined.
2018-19	Carl D. Perkins Secondary Local Plan 2018-19	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$91,878.00	\$91,878.00	Awarded.
2018-19	Competitive Equipment Grant 2018-19	Pennsylvania Department of Education (PDE)	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	Awarded.
2018-19	Food Service Equipment Grant (BWMS) 2018-19	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$3,170.00	\$3,170.00	Awarded. Funds will purchase a 12-crate milk cooler for BWMS.
2018-19	Food Service Equipment Grant (SAMHS) 2018-19	Pennsylvania Department of Education (PDE)	\$54,000.00		Declined.
2018-19	Food Service Equipment Grant (WAEC) 2018-19	Pennsylvania Department of Education (PDE)	\$3,898.00	\$3,898.00	Awarded. Funds will purchase a 4-Door Reach-In Cooler for WAEC.
2018-19	Food Service Equipment Grant (YEMS) 2018-19	Pennsylvania Department of Education (PDE)	\$2,876.00		Declined.
2018-19	Food Service Equipment Grant (YHS) 2018-19	Pennsylvania Department of Education (PDE)	\$16,210.00	\$16,210.00	Awarded. Grant will purchase a Steamer for YHS.
2018-19	Highmark Athletic Trainer Grant	Highmark	\$50,000.00		Submitted.
2018-19	Lowe's Toolbox for Education Grant	Lowe's	\$5,000.00		Submitted.
2018-19	McDonald's Make Activities Count (MAC) Classroom Grant	McDonald's	\$500.00	\$500.00	Awarded. Funds will be used at SAMHS in L. Criswell's classroom.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2018-19	MTSS Writing Cohort	PaTTAN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Awarded.
2018-19	Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's Association 2018-19 Grant (Fanelli- WAHS)	Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's Association (NAOWA)	\$233.00	\$250.00	Awarded. Grant will be used for aquatic and forestry ecology materials at WAHS.
2018-19	Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's Association 2018-19 Grant (Page-YEMS)	Northern Allegheny Outdoor Women's Association (NAOWA)	\$90.00	\$250.00	Awarded. Grant to be used for terrarium materials at YEMS.
2018-19	NWPA-NTMA EITC Equipment Grant for WCCC	Northwestern PA Chapter of the National Tooling & Machining Association	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Awarded. Matching funds will come from WCCC or other grant budget.
2018-19	PA Association for Rural and Small Schools (PARSS) Teacher Grant 2018 (Page-YEMS)	Pennsylvania Association of Rural and Small Schools (PARSS)	\$250.00		Declined.
2018-19	PA Association of School Retirees Classroom Grant 2018-19 (Eaton/WAEC)	PA Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$148.00	\$148.00	Awarded.
2018-19	PA Association of School Retirees Classroom Grant 2018-19 (Page/YEMS)	PA Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$137.00	\$137.00	Awarded.
2018-19	PA Association of School Retirees Classroom Grant 2018-19 (Raffaele/WAEC)	PA Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$144.00	\$144.00	Awarded.
2018-19	PA Association of School Retirees Classroom Grant 2018-19 (Wood/YEMS)	PA Association of School Retirees (PASR)	\$149.00		Declined.
2018-19	PAsmart Targeted K-12 Computer Science & STEM Education Grant	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	Awarded. Amount received to be determined with futher consultation with the funder.
2018-19	Ready To Learn Block Grant 2018-19	Pennsylvania Department of Education (PDE)	\$1,023,439.00	\$1,023,439.00	Awarded.

SchoolYear	GrantName	FunderName	Requested	Received	Notes*
2018-19	S. Knox Harper Grant, 2018-19	Northern Allegheny Conservation Association (NACA)	\$1,500.00		Not submitted.
2018-19	Safe Schools Targeted Grant - Equipment	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$24,993.00		Declined.
2018-19	School Safety and Security Grant 2018- 19	Pennsylvania Commission of Crime & Delinquency (PCCD)	\$98,418.00	\$25,000.00	Partial award. Monies received are to expand SRO hours in the district. A decision on the remaining funding isn't likely until early 2019.
2018-19	Supplemental Equipment Grant 2018-19	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$9,970.00	\$15,637.00	Awarded. Final amount may inc/dec as ADM's are calculated against number of apps received.
2018-19	Target Field Trip Grant	Target	\$700.00		Declined.
2018-19	Thomas R. Brown Athletics Grant	California Casualty	\$3,000.00		Submitted.
2018-19	Title I, Part A - Improving Basic Programs	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$1,770,410.00	\$1,770,410.00	Awarded.
2018-19	Title II, Part A - Improving Teacher Quality	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$249,472.00	\$249,472.00	Awarded.
2018-19	Title IV, Part A – Student Support and Academic Enrichment Grant	Pennsylvania Department of Education	\$99,870.00	\$99,870.00	Awarded.
2018-19	Title VI, Part B - Rural and Low Income Schools (RLIS) 2018-19	Pennsylvania Department of Education (PDE)	\$82,782.00	\$82,782.00	Awarded.
			\$3,664,237.00	\$3,449,195.00	•